

06.09.2022
Ct. 5
D/L 10
ab

WPA 19812 of 2022

**M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited (Erstwhile Emami
Biotech Limited)**

-Vs-

**The Deputy Inspector General of Registration,
Range-III, Hooghly & Ors.**

Mr. R. Dutta,
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka,
Mr. H. Chhowdhury

.... for the petitioner

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the prayer portion of the writ petition.

Such leave is granted.

List this matter on 13^h September, 2022.

Counsel is requested to inform the respondents once again of the returnable date.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)