

23rd September, 2022
(D/L No.25)
(SKB)

W.P.A. 19812 of 2022

M/s Emami Agrotech Limited
(Erstwhile Emami Biotech Limited)
Versus
The Deputy Inspector General of Registration,
Range-III, Hooghly and others

Mr. Rahul Dhanuka,
Mr. H. Chaudhury
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Mr. Varun Kothari
... for the State.

Affidavit of service is taken on record.

List this matter on 3rd November, 2022.

The State respondents should be ready with the instructions by the returnable date. The assurance given on behalf of the State respondents is recorded, namely that recovery proceedings may not be taken up in the meantime.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)