

07.11.2022  
Ct. 5  
M/L 16  
ab

**WPA 19812 of 2022**

**M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited (Erstwhile Emami  
Biotech Limited)**

**-Vs-**

**The Deputy Inspector General of Registration,  
Range-III, Hooghly & Ors.**

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,  
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka,  
Mr. Hersh Choudhury

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,  
Mr. Varun Kothari

... for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the State sticks to the fair stand taken on the last occasion, i.e. 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2022 that recovery proceedings shall not be taken against the petitioner in the meantime. Counsel, however, seeks to use an affidavit.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

**(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)**