

08.12.2022
sayandeep
Sl. No. 16
Ct. No. 05

WPA 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Ltd.
-Versus-
The Deputy Inspector General of Registration, Range-III,
Hooghly & Ors.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Nilotpall Chatterjee
Mr. Varun Kothari

.....for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the State seeks extension of time to file their affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 23rd December, 2022.

List this matter in the first week of January, 2023.

The interim order will also stand extended till 31st January, 2023.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)