

06.02.2023
Ct. 5
M/L 4
ab

WPA 19812 of 2022

**M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited (Erstwhile Emami
Biotech Limited)**

-Vs-

**The Deputy Inspector General of Registration,
Range-III, Hooghly & Ors.**

Mr. R. Dutta,
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka,

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Mr. Varun Kothari

... for the State

The affidavit-in-opposition and the affidavit-in-
reply are taken on record.

The interim order expired on 31st January, 2023.

The interim order is extended till 31st March,
2023.

List this matter on 15th February, 2023.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)