

17.05.2023
sayandeep
Sl. No. 20
Ct. No. 05

WPA 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Ltd.
-Versus-
The Deputy Inspector General of Registration, Range-III,
Hooghly & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Dhanuka

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Nilotpai Chatterjee

Mr. Varun Kothari

.....for the State

The interim order, which is due to expire on 19th
May, 2023, is extended till 30th June, 2023.

The parties are represented.

Since the affidavits are complete in the matter, list
this matter on 14th June, 2023 as prayed for on behalf
of the State.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)