

D/L. 6.
September 27, 2023.
MNS.

WPA No. 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited
Vs.
The Deputy Inspector General of
Registration and others

Mr. Rahul Dhanuka

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee,
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh

...for the respondent no. 4.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till December 31, 2023 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The matter shall next be listed for hearing on November 22, 2023.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)