

03
13.05.2024
mb

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Limitd
Vs.
The Deputy Inspector General
Of Registration & Ors.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka,
Mr. Akash Sarkar
...for the petitioner

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee,
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh
...for the respondent no. 4

1. It transpires that the interim order granted earlier was extended from time to time and is due to expire on May 15, 2024.
2. Hence, the interim order is extended till July 31, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. The matter shall next be listed in the monthly combined list of cases for the month of June, 2024.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)