

26.07.2024  
Court No.09  
Item no.14  
CP

WPA No. 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited

Vs.

The Deputy Inspector General of Registration,  
Range-III, Hooghly & ors.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta  
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka  
Mr. Akash Sarkar

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee  
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh

.....for the respondent no. 4.

The interim order already passed, is extended upto November 30, 2024, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of September, 2024, under the heading "For Hearing".

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**