

28-11-2024  
Item No.4  
Subrata  
Bhattacharyya  
AR(C)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
Appellate Side

WPA No.19812 of 2022  
M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited  
-vs-  
The Deputy Inspector General of Registration, Range-III,  
Hooghly & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Dhanuka  
Mr. Akash Sarkar  
Ms. Sreeja Chakraborty ...for the petitioner

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee  
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh ...for respondent no.4

1. The matter is ready for hearing.
2. It appears that the interim order in this matter was passed earlier by this court and had been extended from time to time. Prayer has been made for further extension of the same.
3. In view of such submission, the subsisting interim order is extended till March 28, 2025 or until further, whichever is earlier.
4. Add the matter to the monthly list of January 2025.
5. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

