

01  
24.03.2025  
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A 19812 of 2022**

**M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited  
-versus  
The Deputy Inspector General of  
Registration, Range-II, Hooghly & Ors.**

**Mr. Rahul Dhanuka,  
Ms. Sreya Chakraborty.  
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Swatarup Banerjee,  
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh.  
...For the Respondent No.4.**

1. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks extension of interim order.
2. The respondent no. 4 is represented by the learned counsel.
3. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter appear for hearing in the Monthly Combined List of June 2025.

**( Amrita Sinha, J.)**