

25.08.2025
20
Ct. No. 7
sdas

WPA 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited (Erstwhile Emami
Biotech Limited)

Vs.

The Deputy Inspector General of Registration, Range-
III, Hooghly & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Dhanuka

Ms. Sreya Chakraborty

...for the petitioner

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee

Mr. Sukanta Ghosh

... for the respondent no. 4

Heard the learned Advocates representing
the petitioner and respondent no. 4.

State is unrepresented.

Interim order, passed earlier in this writ
petition, is extended until the end of November,
2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

List this matter for further consideration on
25th September, 2025.

Petitioner is directed to communicate this
order to the learned Advocate, who has been
engaged in this matter, to represent the State.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)