

S/L 3
28.11.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited
Vs.
The Deputy Inspector General of
Registration, Range-III & Ors.

Mr. Rajarshi Datta
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka
Mr. Neraj Baheti
Ms. Sreeja Chakraborty

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Nilatpal Chatterjee
Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee

...for the State.

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh

...for the respondent no. 4.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner for extension of interim order. He submits that the interim order is till the month of November, 2025 and prayed for extension of interim order. He further submitted that the pleadings have been completed and the matter may be fixed for hearing.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
3. Let the matter appear on January 6, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter".
4. The interim order is extended till January 9, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)