

6  
06.01.2026  
Court. No. 25  
D.Hira

**WPA 19812 of 2022**

M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited

Vs.

The Deputy Inspector General of Registration, Range-III & Ors.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,  
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee,  
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh.

... for the respondent no. 4

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,  
Mr. Amrita lal Chatterjee.

... for the State

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has concluded his argument.
2. Due to paucity of time, learned counsel for the respondents could not argue the matter today.
3. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
4. Let the matter appear on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026 at 12:00 noon as "Specially Fixed Matters".

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**