

10
22.01.2026
Court. No. 25
D.Hira

WPA 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited
Vs.
The Deputy Inspector General
of Registration Range-III & Ors.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee,
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh.

... for the respondent no. 4

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. A.A.G.,
Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee.

... for the State

1. Learned counsel appearing for the State has argued the matter.
2. This Court finds that that the only contention of the State is that the petitioner has not produced or the authorities could not able to verify with regard to the copy right certificate of the items mentioned in Schedule 1 and Schedule 2, that is, page 33 to 35 in the present writ application.
3. This Court direct the petitioner to file a supplementary affidavit disclosing the copy right certificate issued by the Competent Authority after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondent State within a period of two weeks from date.

4. Let the matter appear on 10th February, 2026 at the “Top” under the heading “Urgent Motion”.

(Krishna Rao, J.)