

S/L 9
10.02.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 19812 of 2022

M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited
Vs.
The Deputy Inspector General of
Registration, Range-III & Ors.

Mr. Rajarshi Datta
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka
Mr. Neraj Baheti

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh

...for the respondent no. 4.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondents except respondent no. 4.
3. The petitioner has filed the supplementary affidavit in terms of the order dated January 22, 2026 after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents. Let the same be kept with the record.
4. As none appears on behalf of the respondents, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.
5. Let the matter appear on February 17, 2026 under the same heading at the top.

(Krishna Rao, J.)