

S/L11
24.02.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

WPA 19812 of 2022

**M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited
Vs.
The Deputy Inspector General of
Registration, Range-III & Ors.**

*Mr. Rahul Dhanuka
Mr. Neraj Baheti*

... for the petitioner.

*Mr. D. N. Maiti
Mr. A. Santra*

... for the respondent no. 2

*Mr. Raja Saha
Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee*

... for the respondent no. 7.

*Mr. N. C. Bihani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. B. Bihani*

... for the State.

Mr. Debashis Saha

... for S.B.I.

1. The affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on March 6, 2026 under the same heading.
4. It is made clear that on the date fixed if the respondents will not appear, the matter will be taken up for hearing in absence of the respondents.

(Krishna Rao, J.)