

25.03.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.3
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 19812 of 2022

**M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited
Versus
The Deputy Inspector General of Registration,
Range-III & Ors.**

Mr. Rahul Dhanuka
Mr. Niraj Baheti
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. AAG
Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Amritlal Chatterjee

...for the State

Mr. Swatarup Baneerjee
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh

...for the Respondent No.4

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the written notes of argument after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for a day's time to go through the written notes.
3. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
4. Let the matter appear on March 31, 2026 under the same heading for reply, if any, by the respondents to the written notes of argument.

(Krishna Rao, J.)