

S/L1
31.03.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

WPA 19812 of 2022

**M/s. Emami Agrotech Limited
Vs.
The Deputy Inspector General of
Registration, Range-III & Ors.**

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta
Mr. Rahul Dhanuka
Mr. Niraj Baheti*

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. AAG
Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee*

...for the State.

*Mr. Swatarup Banerjee
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh*

...for the respondent no. 4.

1. Learned counsel for the State has filed written notes of argument. Let the same be taken on record.
2. C.A.V.

(Krishna Rao, J.)